OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR/CUDC: BODOLAND UNIVERSITY

Debargaon, P.O. Rangalikhata Kokrajhar- 783370, BTAD, Assam Bodolanduniv@gmail.com

Tel./Fax No. 03661-277149(0) Tel. No. 03664-223293(R) Mobile No. 94350-21877

No.BU/CUDC/Aff/08/2016/380



Date: 08/06/2017

To,

The Principal Govt. College of Teacher Education, Kokrajhar

Sub: Permanent Affiliation

Sir,

As per Govt. order No. AHE/459/2016/3 Dated 29th Nov. 2016 and provision under Section 5(2) of Bodoland University Act., 2009 and in pursuance of your application for Permanent Affiliation under Bodoland University, it is hereby informed you that Govt. College of Teacher Education, Kokrajhar Dist-Kokrajhar has been accorded Permanent affiliation in B.Ed programme under the Bodoland University w.e.f. 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2017.

You are requested to follow Syllabus, Rules and Regulation of Bodoland University in running the undergraduate courses sincerely.

College & University Development Council

**Bodoland University** College & University Development Council Date: 8th June, 2017

Bodoland University, Koki ajhar

Memo. No: BU/CUDC/Aff/08/2016/ Copy for kind information to:

1. The Registrar, Gauhati University, Guwahati -14

- 2. The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati
- 3. The Academic Registrar, Bodoland University
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Bodoland University
- 5. The Finance Officer, Bodoland University
- 6. The P.S. to the V.C, Bodoland University for kind information to Hon'ble V.C.
- 7. The P.S. to the Registrar, Bodoland University for information to Registrar
- 8. Concerned file

Director College & University Development Council **Bodoland University**